GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2431
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2001

NEW SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY POLICY
GANGASANDRA SIDDAPPA BASAVARAJ;IQBAL AHMED SARADGILY.S. VIVEKANANDA REDDY

Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether to integrate the latest development in agricultural and industrial production process, the Union Government have framed a draft of new science and technology policy;

(b) if so, whether the said draft policy has been discussed with all the State Governments and experts;
(c) if so, the extent to which the State Governments have accepted the policy;
(d) the main features of the policy; and

(e) the time by whichiit is likely to be announced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY (SHRIBACHI SINGH RAWAT)

a) No, Sir.

b) to (e) Question does not arise.
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